The Company does not propose to transfer amounts 

to the general reserve out of the amount available for 
appropriation due to losses in the current year.

5. 	 SHARE CAPITAL
	 As of March 31, 2025, the authorized share capital of the 

Company was ` 590,00,00,000 (Rupees Five hundred and 
Ninety crores only) divided into 117,60,80,000 (One hundred 
and Seventeen crores Sixty lakhs and Eighty thousand only) 
equity shares of ` 5 (Rupees Five only) each and 2,00,000 
(Two lakhs only) preference shares of ` 98 (Rupees Ninety 
Eight only) each.

As of March 31, 2025, the issued, subscribed, and paid-up 
share capital of the Company was 281,00,14,675 (Rupees 
Two hundred and Eighty One crores Fourteen thousand Six 
hundred and Seventy Five only) divided into 56,20,02,935 
(Fifty Six crores Twenty lakhs Two thousand Nine hundred 
and Thirty Five only) equity shares of ` 5 (Rupees Five only) 
each. During the period under review, there is no change in 
share capital of the Company.

6. 	 SECRETARIAL STANDARDS
	 The Company has complied with the applicable Secretarial 

Standards, as amended, from time to time.